Park Name
Acme Park
Alderete, Clarissa
Apache Creek
Apache Creek Linear park
Arnold, Hendrich
Bamberger
Bellaire
Bellmeade
Brackenridge

Brackenridge

Cathedral Rock

Cherry Street Pocket Parks
Coliseum Oaks

Collins Garden

Comanche Lookout
Copernicus, Nicholas
Crownridge Canyon
Cuellar, Patrolman Richard
Eisenhower, Dwight D.
Eisenhower, Dwight D.
Eisenhower, Dwight D.
Eisenhower, Dwight D.
Eisenhower, Dwight D.
Eisenhower, Dwight D.
Elmendorf Lake
Falcone, Nani

Flores, Jimmy
Friedrich

Trail Name

LIONS FIELD TRAIL
WILDERNESS/ WILDLIFE/
WATERWORKS

Red Oak

Cedar Flats
Hillview
Yucca
Shady Creek
Red Oak
Live Oak

Main Loop
Bear Grass falls
Water Trail
Forest Range

Address
534 S. Acme, 78237
300 Aurora, 78228
2901 El Paso, 78207

1011 Gillette Road, 78224
12401 Babcock, 78249
733 Ansley, 78221

119 W. Hathaway, 78209
2809 Broadway, 78209

3700 N. St. Mary's, 78209

8400 Old Grissom Road, 78251

635 Claude W. Black and 403 Dakota
101 Ambrosia, 78220

1525 Nogalitos, 78204

15551 Nacogdoches, 78247
5003 Lord, 7822C

7222 Luskey, 78256

5626 San Fernando, 78237
19339 N.W. Military Hwy, 78257
19339 N.W. Military Hwy, 78257
19339 N.W. Military Hwy, 78257
19339 N.W. Military Hwy, 78257
19339 N.W. Military Hwy, 78257
19339 N.W. Military Hwy, 78257
3700 W. Commerce, 78237
7625 Mystic Park, 78254

8903 Southcross, 78211

21395 Milsa, 78256

7222 Luskey, 78256

21395 Milsa, 78256

21395 Milsa, 78256

Trail Surface Council District
concrete
decomposed granite
concrete

concrete

asphalt

pugmill, concrete
decomposed granite
concrete 10

concrete/asphalt
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pugmill/concrete 1,2
concrete/pugmill

concrete

asphalt

decomposed granite
Asphalt/ pugmill/ natural
surface 1
asphalt

pugmill

asphalt

asphalt

asphalt/natural
asphalt/natural

natural

natural

natural

decomposed granite
concrete/pugmill
decomposed granite
Asphalt

natural

pugmill

natural
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" Vista Loop 21395 Milsa, 78256 natural 8
" Upland Range 21395 Milsa, 78256 natural 8
" Fernbel Trail 21395 Milsa, 78256 natural 8
" Juniper Barrens 21395 Milsa, 78256 natural 8
Frisenhahn 15701 O'Connor Road, 78247 concrete/natural 10
Garza, Gilbert 1450 Mira Vista, 78228 Asphalt 7
Golden 7801 Somerset, 78211 decomposed granite 4
Gorrell, Patrolman Edwyn J. 4802 De Zavala, 78230 natural/concrete 8
Hardberger, Phil east 13203 Blanco, 78216 decomposed granite/concret 8
Portion of Salado Creek Greenway
(and Howard W. Peak Greenway Trail
Hardberger, Phil System) 1021 Voelcker Lane, 78216 concrete 8
Hardberger, Phil west 8400 NW Military, natural 9
Harlandale 7227 Briar Place, 78221 decomposed granite 3
Heritage Duck Pond 900 Ellison South, 78245 concrete/decomposed granit 4
Highland 901 Rigsby, 78210 concrete 3
Howard W. Peak Greenway Leon Creek Greenway (1604 to
Trail System Ingram Rd) Loop 1604 concrete 6,7,8
Howard W. Peak Greenway Leon Creek Greenway (Loop Trail at
Trail System Levi Strauss Park) concrete 6
13203 Blanco Rd. (Hardberger Pk),
Howard W. Peak Greenway |[SALADO CREEK GREENWAY NORTH- 12603 West Avenue, 78216 (Walker
Trail System Huebner Rd to Walker Ranch Park Ranch) concrete 8,9
Howard W. Peak Greenway [SALADO CREEK GREENWAY NORTH-
Trail System 410 TO AINA LN 150 Ira Lee, 78218 (Tobin Park) asphalt 2,10
Howard W. Peak Greenway [SALADO CREEK GREENWAY NORTH-
Trail System Walker Ranch to McAllister Park 11700 Starcrest Dr. (McAllister Park) |concrete 9,10
Howard W. Peak Greenway [SALADO CREEK GREENWAY NORTH-
Trail System MCALLISTER TO 410 11700 Starcrest Dr. (McAllister Park) |asphalt/concrete/boardwalk 9,10
Howard W. Peak Greenway [Salado Creek Greenway South (Jack
Trail System White to Southside Lions Park) 3803 Seguin Rd., 3100 Hiawatha, etc. |asphalt/concrete 2,3
J Street Park 3500 J Street, 78220 asphalt 2




James, John
Kardon, Lou

Kelly Area
Kennedy, John F.
King, Martin Luther
Lackland Terrace
Lakeside

Las Palmas

Lee's Creek

Levi Strauss
Madison Square
Mahncke, Ludwig
McAllister
McAllister
McAllister
McAllister

McAllister

Medina Base Road Park
Medina River Natural Area
Medina River Natural Area
Medina River Natural Area
Medina River Natural Area
Medina River Natural Area
Milam, Ben

Miller's Pond

Mission Parkway
Monterrey

Monticello

Mud Creek

New Territories
Northampton

Portion of Leon Creek Greenway and

Howard W. Peak Greenway Trail
System

BLUE LOOP
RED TRAIL
RED TRAIL/BLUE LOOP

SALADO CREEK GREENWAY NORTH-

MCALLISTER TO 410

EL CAMINO

NOGALES

OLMOS SPUR

RIO MEDINA

MEDINA RIVER GREENWAY

MISSION TRAIL & Park trails

1300 Rittiman, 78234

6161 Gibbs Sprawl, 78218

949 W. Thompson Place, 78226
3101 Rose Lawn, 78226

3503 Martin Luther King Drive, 7822C

7902 Westshire, 78227
5640 Lakefront Drive, 78222
503 Castroville, 78237

1215 Sunshine, 78228

6100 Old Hwy 90 W, 78229

400 Lexington, 78215

3400 Broadway, 78209

13102 Jones-Maltsberger, 78247

6303 Medina Base Road, 78227
15890 Highway 16 S., 78264

501 W. Commerce, 78205

6175 Old Pearsall, 78242

3600 Mission Pkwy, 78214

5909 W. Commerce, 78237

444 Club Dr., 78201

16675 Jones Maltsberger, 78232
9023 Bowen, 78250

8989 FM 78, 78108

decomposed granite/asphalt
decomposed granite/concret
asphalt

asphalt

asphalt

decomposed granite
decomposed granite
decomposed granite
decomposed granite/concret

concrete
decomposed granite
decomposed granite
asphalt
asphalt/natural
natural
natural/asphalt

asphalt

decomposed granite
concrete

natural

pugmill

pugmill/concrete
concrete/cement stabilized k
decomposed granite

asphalt

asphalt/concrete
decomposed granite/asphalt

decomposed granite/concrete

natural
decomposed granite
concrete
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Oakhaven

Olmos Basin

Palo Alto

Palo Alto Terrace

Pearsall

Perez, Oscar
Pickwell
Pittman-Sullivan
Price, Joan

Pytel, Park Ranger Paul M.

River Walk
Rosedale
Royalgate

Schnabel, OP
Slick, Tom

Southside Lions
Southside Lions
Spicewood
Stablewood Farms
Stinson

Stone Oak

Sunrise

Tobin, Robert L.B.
Walker Ranch

Wheeler, Patrolman John
Randolph

Woodlawn Lake

Park Trails & Leon Creek Greenway

(Howard W. Peak Greenway Trail
System)

SALADO CREEK GREENWAY SOUTH-

RIGSBY TO SS LIONS
Loop trail

Portion of Salado Creek Greenway
North -410 to Aina Ln (Howard W.

Peak Greenway Trail System)

2215 Rest Haven, 78232
851 Devine, 78216

101 Jackson Keller

1625 Palo Alto, 78211
9700 Celeste, 78211

4700 Old Pearsall, 78242
8601 Timber Path, 78250
6911 Pickwell, 78223

1101 lowa, 78203

3803 Majestic, 78228

6220 S. New Braunfels, 78223
Lexington to S. Alamo

303 Dartmouth. 78237

5801 Windy Hill, 78242

9606 Bandera, 78240
7400 Highway 151, 78227

3100 Hiawatha, 78210

3139 Fidelia, 78224

3903 Crooked Trail Road, 78227
900 March, 78214

20395 Stone Oak Pkwy, 78258
6525 Binz Engleman, 78244

150 Ira Lee, 78218
12603 West Avenue, 78216

10239 Ingram, 78251
1103 Cincinnati, 78201

asphalt

concrete

pugmill

asphalt
decomposed granite

Pugmill/asphalt/concrete
asphalt

decomposed granite/concret
running track
decomposed granite
asphalt

concrete
asphalt/concrete

asphalt

natural/pugmill/
concrete/asphalt
concrete

concrete/asphalt
decomposed granite
decomposed granite
decomposed granite
decomposed granite
concrete/pugmill
asphalt

concrete/asphalt
asphalt

concrete
asphalt

1,2
1,2
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Length (Miles) Acres  Year Acquired

0.17 2.802 1963
0.25 9.603 1952-53
3.38 80.8 1971
0.80 2010
0.62 24.632 1972
2.50 70.91 1997
0.15 6.5 1956
0.20 4.09 1945
0.44

1.70

1.88 56.863 2000-01

0.30 1.09 2005
0.38 3.84 1999
0.79 8.35 1917

4.55 99.052 1994, 2002

0.50 21.035 1972
1.30 99.052 2001
0.60 27.011 1972
0.90 323.36 1973
0.48" !
1.38 " !
0.29 " !
0.48 " !
0.17 " !
1.25 29.6 1917
1.10 65.513 1996, 2001
0.42 11.0776 1955
1.50 279.73 1973, 2001
0.60 " "
030" "

0.13 n n



1.00 "

O. 10 n n
0.25 n n
0.75 n n
0.54 11.57 1979
0.50 21.522 1972
0.25 15.994 1994
0.27 24.81 2006
2.46 100 2006-07
0.50 2006-07
3.64 211 2006-07
0.25 11.107 1950
0.50 6.734 2000
0.40 4.87 1926
13.10 452 1999-2009
2.20 165 2003-2011
4.10 78 2003
1.18 43 2006, 2007
1.03 5 2011
4.06 60 2006, 2007,
7.90 413 2003-2009
0.30 11.784 1970



1.07
0.56
0.25
0.65
0.33
0.25
0.65
0.25
0.30

0.40
0.20
0.50
0.17
6.00
1.93
0.46

0.46
0.25
0.23
0.30
0.15
1.47
6.64
0.25
1.00
7.20
0.43
0.20
1.40
0.33
0.33

89.647
23.391
3.5
39.404
168.964
7.175
30.415
5.54
7.8

19.2
5.14
12.4421
984.73

44.534
511.63

242.103
3.54
42.153
72.35
51.013
0.5
67.37
11.09
20.607

1973
1998
1998
1979

1972
1998
1974
1986

1981
1858
1906
1963-79, 2001

2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2007
1733
1976
1968
1962

2001
1996, 99
2000



0.47 9.525 1972

0.87 1010 1925
0.50 " 1925
0.40 12.034 1965, 84
0.23 7.17 1974

1966, 99,
2.79 525.709 2010, 2013
0.50 17.017 2001
0.35 10.994 1957
0.17 25.446 1733
0.20 3.28 2001
0.53 34.482 1993
2.30 15.37 1936
0.50 61.803 1945
0.17 7.782 1974
8.22  206.9197 1964

0.70 62.772 1999, 2000

1.44

1.00 600.1 1944, 1964
0.20 31.955 1989
0.66 7.1445 2006
0.35 75.484 1895
2.70 245.296 2000
0.25 5.5 2000
1.65 140 2003, 2007
1.63 90.608 1997-99
0.25 3.55 2006

1.48 62 1918
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